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OFFICERS OF 1990-1991 

President . ........ . ...... .. .. Mrs. Everett F. Bennet 
758-4284 

First Vice President . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Douglas Brown 
758-8604 

Second Vice President ........ . Mrs. Lloyd W. Hapeman 
758-1551 

Secretary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Edgar D. Fisher 
758-9791 

Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Herbert Wilken 
758-5201 

COMMITIEES 

PROGRAM 

Mrs. Claus A. Clausen . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 758-5855 
Mrs. George F. Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758-6422 
Mrs. Lawrence L. Hagen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758-9601 

SUNSHINE 

Mrs. Claus A. Clausen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758-5855 

LEGISLATIVE 
Mrs. Lloyd W. Hapeman 758-1551 

PUBUCITY 
Mrs. Owen Burger ..................... 758-5187 

HISTORIAN 

Mrs. Edgar D. Fisher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758-9791 



PROGRAM 

I built a tiny garden 

In a corner of my heart 

I kept it just for lovely things 

And bade all else depart 

And even was there music 
And flowers blossomed fair 

Yet never was it perfect 

Until You entered there. 

SEPTEMBER 21, 1990 
Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Miss Charity Myers 

Hostess: Caroline V. Rider 

OCTOBER 5, 1990 
Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Claus A. Clausen 

Hostess: Mrs. Everett Bemet 

i, 
NOVEMBER 2, 1990 ] 

Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Douglas Brown 1 
Hostess: Mrs. Herbert Wilken ,11 

DECEMBER 7, 1990 
Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Allard Sutton 

Hostess: Mrs. Robert G. Grieg 

Tongue in his cheek, youth climbs the path 
Thal leads alop the hill success, 

Too well aware what he will fmd 
When he has reached the crest. 

A crazy, topsy-turvy world 
With people fighting bout on bout 

For everything they do not want 
But dare not do without. 

MARCH 1, 1991 
Program ............ . ...... Mrs. Owen Burger 

Hostess: Mrs. George F. Michael 

APRIL 5, 1991 
Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Edgar D. Fisher 

Hostess: Mrs. Peter G. Bulkeley 

MAY 3, 1991 
Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mrs. Richard Barrett 

Hostess: Mrs. Lloyd W. Hapeman 

MAY 17, 1991 
Luncheon (Place to be announced) 

In the breast of a blub 
ls the promise of spring, 

In the little blue egg 
ls a bird thal will sing, 

In the soul of a seed 
Is the hope of the sod, 

In the heart of a child 
Is the Kingdom of God. 
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' H0~O'RARY MEMBERS 
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Mrs. Arvine Bathrick 

Mrs. C. H. Baxter 

Mrs. Eugene Budd 

Mrs. Wm. Boyce 

Mrs. Charles P. Gallagher 

Mrs. Chester McCahan 

Mrs. John Hays Myers 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

Mrs. Kenneth M. Doxey 

Mrs. Elmore Fraleigh 

:Mrs;-Donlrld-W. Johrison­

Mrs. Douglas J. Norton 

ACTIVE MEMBERS 

Mrs. Richard Barrett 

Mrs. Everett F. Bennet 

Mrs. Douglas Brown 

Mrs. Peter Bulkeley 

Mrs. Owen Burger 

err 

, Mrs. Edgar D. Fisher 

Mrs. Robert G. Grieg 

, Mrs. Lawrence L. Hagen 

Mrs. Lloyd W. Hapeman 

Mrs. George F. Michael 

Miss~ei-s ­

Caroline Rider ~_ -
. .. / /_, -- (j, ~ C;, 

Mrl Ariard A. Sutton 

Mrs. Herbert Wilken 
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